

TOWN OF BECKET SELECT BOARD MEETING

Date: Wednesday, May 31, 2023

Time: 6:30 p.m.

Location: Becket Town Hall, 557 Main St.

Revised Agenda

Members of the public may attend in person or via Zoom. Zoom access information is listed after the last agenda item.

Public Comments may be emailed to **comment@townofbecket.org** in advance of the meeting.

- 1. The Select Board Chairperson will call the Select Board meeting to order.
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Reorganization of the Select Board
- 4. 6:30 p.m. Public Hearing on the application of Neon Newt LLC for an Annual Section 12 Restaurant Wines & Malt Beverages with Cordials/Liqueurs license for operation at 30 Washington Street, Becket, MA 01223 (Assessors Map 206, Lot 39).
- 5. Public Input (limited to 3 minutes per person, 20 minutes total for this agenda item).
- 6. Broadband Update, and SB vote to accept the Revised Determination of the Drop Subsidy Amount Policy, proposed by the Broadband Ad Hoc Group.
- 7. Select Board to vote to swap WiredWest appointments:
 - Jeff Piemont from Delegate to Alternate Delegate through June 30, 2024
 - Robert Gross from Alternate Delegate to Delegate through June 30, 2024
- 8. Discussion re: Incentivizing residents to clean up trash on Becket Roads.
- 9. Approval of Meeting Minutes
 - May 17, 2023
- 10. Select Board to vote to approve for Ann Krawet and James Levy to swap Planning Board related positions: Ann Krawet to resign from Alternate Planning Board Representative to the Berkshire Regional Planning Commission and she will serve as Planning Board's Representative to the Community Preservation Committee. James Levy to resign from the Community Preservation Committee and he will serve as the Alternate Planning Board Representative to the Berkshire Regional Planning Commission.



- 11. Departmental Reports
 - Police Department Offense Listing 1/1/2023 through 5/22/2023, Location/Street Breakdown of fines/offenses 1/1/2023 through 5/22/2023
- 12. Town Administrator's Report
- 13. Select Board's Comments and Announcements
- 14. Any other business to come before the Board
- 15. Correspondence:
 - 2023.05.08 KP Law re: Certificate of Owner's Legal Counsel Werden Road Bridge
 - 2023.05.13 Sherwood Greens Road Improvement and Maintenance District: QR Code and link to Annual Report, Annual District June 3, 2023 Warrant, For of Proxy Vote
- 16. Select Board to review and sign payable warrants
- 17. Select Board to adjourn the Meeting

Zoom Meeting Access Info.

Join Zoom Meeting

https://us06web.zoom.us/j/89435714864?pwd=OVBCRTNIa21RdytlaDFPZ2pxbWNadz09

Meeting ID: 894 3571 4864

Passcode: 294630

One tap mobile

+16469313860,,89435714864#,,,,*294630# US

+19292056099,,89435714864#,,,,*294630# US (New York)

Dial by your location

+1 929 205 6099 US (New York)

Meeting ID: 894 3571 4864

Passcode: 294630

Find your local number: https://us06web.zoom.us/u/kcdO5m4SGp